T TN e iR e

.Alfred Davey for compensation for loss of land and inconvenienocs resulting from

.desoribed as Block 38 ex., Plen 9355,.0,L, 169 to0 permit of the erection of a

. Vetergns Affairs Heslth & Ocoupatidnel Centre advising that the said offer was '

170

Monday - November 13t 1948 )

A regular meeting of the Council was held at the Municipel Hall, Eimonds on .
Monday, November 13t 1948 at 9:45 AM, . . !

Present: Reeve Morrison, Crs, West;'Philpa. Beamish, Gartlan, McLean & Drummond

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That the minutes of the pravious
meeting be sdoptei as written and confirmed,” L :
. Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "That lesave of absence be granted

Cr. MacSorley from this meeting.”
Carried Unanimously

Board of Arbitration appointed to settle iisputb arising out of the claim of

f
|
|
|
i
’/
the expropriation of a portion of his property desoribed as Lot 7, Blks, 5/9,
3.1s. 96, Map'No, 1194, for the widening of Kingsway, submitted award of the L
Board ordering that the Corporation complete the £11l between Kingsway and the
rétaining wall already construocted, ani construot a cement sidewalk from Kingsway
to the retaining wall, end repair any ani all drains appurtenant to the gaid :
property that mgy be damaged or destroyed, and that the sum of $2,150.00 be paid l
to the said Alfred Davey with interest thereon at the rate of 6% per annum as from
August: 5th 1947 to date of ptgment. together with such 6csts as may benlgreed upon, |
R. Rowe Holland wrote, forwarding the above, add elso submitting the following
bills: . . . .
Arbitration. in respect of olaim of Mrs, Gertrude Scott
Arbitretion in respect of claim of.George Grey & May
Margaret Gray $675,00
Arbitration in respect of cleim of Alfred Davey -+ $615,00
The f0110w1n§ acoounts were also presentsd for payment approvals; . . [
Ches, C. Bell - fegs in conngetion with, Grey Arbitretion and
Scott Arbitrstion . . . . $150,00
S; F. Mark - Fes in connection with Davey Arbitration $ 25,00
Moved by. Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Beamish:: "That the amount arising out of the |
the awerd, and the acocounts be paid,” . b

4
£450,00 i

'

Clrried,Unnnimousiy ’

Director of Marine Services, Department of Transpost wrote submitting copy of
Dominion Stetutes with respect to amendment to The North Fraser Harbour sot
providing for an emendment to Sections 6 and 14 of the said Act.
Moved by Cr., Philps, Seconded by Cr. West:- "That the letter be recaived,”

’ . Carried Unanimously K

Nogth Fraser Harbour Commission submitted copy of their By-lew No. 125 regarding ‘

control. of Navigavion in the North Arm of the Fraser River . ) ;

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "Thgt the submission be received.”
. Carrjied Unanimously .

Y
D. Martin wrote submitting application for alteration in zoning of property

roeteil lumber yard on the groperty.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the application bte referred to
the Town Plenning Commission for consideretion snd report,

Carried Unonimously

B. C..Bellinges mrote protesting the inconsistency of B.C;E.R, buses in making
conneotions at various points within the Municipulity énd New Westminster and slso
the difference in pcwer rete ss appliosble to this Municipality and the City of

Vanoouver. .- . T
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "Thut & copy of this communicetion be

|

forwerdied to the B.C.E.R, Compeny.” . . .. . . :
. Carried Unanimously )

Generel Munager of Trensportation, B,C.E.R. wrote reégariing the Council's |
request.for removel Oof the East Hastings Street extension sdvising the matter hed
been pleced in the hands of their legal department end was being pressed forward
es quickly us possible. . ) .
Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr.(Urummoni: "That the letter.be received and a

meeting be arrenged with B,C,E.R, Company officials,” ;
Carried Unanimously ro !
1

Dugeld Donaghﬁ. K.C. wrote with reference to offer on behalf of His ﬁaJosny the King
of $70,000.00 for lends ani real property expropristed for the Jepartmant of i

ect of the eatgte held by this Corporation, relessing His ;
ﬂfﬂ:ﬁi? %gerﬁigg?-ﬂie Heirs, Suooessorsyand Assiggg from all olnimsgan !
demends for severance iepreciation, inmjurijous affection, compensation, damages
or other matter or thing arjasing out q? or conneocted with the expropriation, |
which relesse would inolude the payment of interest, advising that his previous ;
letter hed been erronecusly interpreted u«nd that the sum offered would not bear »‘
6 date of expropriation, :
ﬁ?f°§§i§ ﬁ:g? Xgont‘for the gorgoration in this matter srote advising that it w»as
his opinion that the #70, 000,00 monvioned was the approximste veluation of the
lund as st the date of sxpropriation and it was therefore felt the offer should

b:c:dig;eg:?téonmish& Seoonded by Cr, West: "That this matter be referred to t ;I

he
inence’ Committee &nd Mr, Ker be invited to attend vhe mxt meeting of that Committee’ ‘
o




171

Secoretary, South Burnaby Progressive Conservgtive Asscciation wrote
expressing appreciation of the Assooistion for the stand taken by the
Council in its endesvours to estsblishment of a Post Office in Burraby,
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr, Mclesn: "Thet the letter be received,"”
( . Carried Unanimously .

H.C.Dawes wrote submitting olaim for damages to his automobile ocessioned as
a result of an eccident which occured at the intarsection of 18th Avenue and
Humphries when his caer ran into an open ditch which had bemn excavated for
purposes of laying a water main,
Moved by Cr. MoLegn, Seconded by Cr. Béamish: “Thet 1iability be disclaimed
in this instance, . . . ' o

Carried Unanimously

F.W,Walsh, President, B.C.Property O#ners Assn, wrote reguesting that the
Council take legal action to obtsin an injunotion against the B,C,Electric
Rly. Co,. in respeot of the erection of transmission line towers on Bouniary
Road, oclaiming that the said towers encroach on Burnaby territery which
falsified the evidence submitted by the Company whan the matter was before
.the Public Utilities Commission, and which evilence was a main factor in
.excluling the Corporation from the proceed ings of the Public Utilities Hearing
as an interested party, . .
A dglegation attended and Mr, Walsh spoke advising thut the distance of
encroachment was not definite and requested that the Engineer make a further
-gurvey to determine whether or not the said towers did enorcach gnd at what™
distence, . .
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Jrummondi: "That the Engineer be
instruoted to make the survey as requested by the delegation,” o
: Carried Unanimously Lo

City' Clerk, New Westminster wgrote advising that the sum of $1000,00 had been
expsnded on improvements to:10th Avenue in accordance with the Agreement
entered intc between the City anl this Corporsgtion and requesting that the
Corporstion expend their share in a like amount, b
His Worship Reeve Morrison end the Engineer reported verbally thet there
apparently was som® misunderstanding in this matter and suggested clarifica-
ticn be obtained, .~ .
Moved by Cr., Philps, Seconded by Cr. MoLean: "Thet the writer be advised of
the understanding in this matter,”

: ' Carried Unenimously . vl

. . . L
Secretary, North Burnaby Boaesd of Trade wrote submitting the,following
résolution adopted by the Board: . .. . . Lot

RESOLVE): “That in view of the widening of the 3700 Block East Hastings
Street, snd the relief that such s project #ill bring to traffic conditions
' at this point; that the Burnaby Municipal Council go on record as opposing
the removel Qf the transportation terminus from Boundary Roed and East
Hastings St, . -
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the letter be received,”
Carried Unanimously

. . : 4 L
Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconied by Cr., West: "That the Couneil go.on record
a3 being in favour of the retention of. the transgortation~terminus at )
‘Boundary Road and Hastings Street, in its present iocation,” ..

. . Cotr o e ’ :
Moved by Cr,. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, McLean: "That the above motion be
tabled until after the meeting to be arranged witn B,C,Electrie Rly,..Co.
offiociuls, . 1
Carried - Crs. Drummond, MecLesn, Philps & Besmish voting in favour,

Crs., West & Gartlen voting against, .

.Seoretery, North Burnaby Board of Trade. grote submitting the following: -
resolution of the Boerd, for the Council's considesration;-
Regolved: "That the North Burnaby Board of Trede ask the Burnaby Counoil
to instruet the Munieipal:Solicitdr end the Municipal Transportation
Committee to find ways and means to collect this Tax, snd that other ways
and means be investigeted to see if there are other ways of collecting
revenus to offset costs of rosd maintenence,” . "
Moved by Cr, Gertlan, Seconded by Cr,i\Drummond: ?Thgt this matter be.
preégsented t0 the next.Union of B.C.Municipalities Convention with & view to
obtaining an amendment to the pertinent section of the Municipal Act to
provide for taxation on revenues derived from bus operation,
: : Cerried Unenimously . . (B {

Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Jrummond: "That the BH.C.Electric Rly.
Co. be requested to share the cast of pull-off aregs recently .completed along
the Merine Jrive bus route, cn & 50%-50% basis, 'in accordance w#ith their
similar policy sdopted in the City of Vancouver.," 1 ' s

: ' S " Carried Unsnimcusly ' ' ! - ' e

t . > P Y v > rory



'

prepared {n this connectiocn,”

172

Tom Reid & Jas, Sinclair, M,P.s wrote with reference t0 estsblishment of

postel facilities within the Municipslity advising that the matter was being
persued and that e report was forthocoming from the Vancouver Regional )irector

on the matter and further thet a suggestion hal been put fOerfg to provide an
address by designating that part of Burnaby served by New Westminster as Burneby 1,
and the part served by Vancouver, as Burnagy 2,

Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Drummond: ”Th&t the Members be thanked for
their interest and the Regional girector be provided with previous arguments

. carried Unenimously
D.M.Currie, sucessful tenderer for property located at 4165 Trinity St. wrote
ldvising that the premises on the. property were uninhabitable and that the
cogst of repairing the building would be prohibitive, and requested further
comrents in the matter,
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: "That the tenderer's deposit be
retu{geé and the matter be referred to the Building Ingpector for inspeotion and
report, ’ .
. c.r:ied Unsnimously )

o . ot .
K.D.Ross, South Burnaby Jr. Chamber of Commerce wrote submitting views of the
organization with regard to sidewalks within the Municipality, pointing out in
particular the, extreme ‘inconvenient aend hazardous condition of the sidewilks
preséntly existing . dong Kingsway, - : g
Moved b{ Cr. Philps, Seconied by Cr. Drummond: "That the letter be roeeivod and
the writer advised of action being taken, and that a letter 'be forwarded to the
Minister of Public. Works and ‘the ‘Premisr sdvising of the unsatdsfsaotory, coniitions
existing on Kingsway and requesting that the Jepartment Engineers be ingtructed 1o
rectify the situation without delay,”,
Curried Unnnimcusly

Arthur B, Jacobson Realty #rdote on behalf of a olient, submitting plan of

gubdivision of Block 80, D,L, 33 for approval said plan having been prepared
without making provision for road allowunoo on Halley Avenus, which rosi allowance

axtended to a width of only 49 feet,

Moved by Cr,.McLean, Soconded by Cr. DrumMoni. "That the application be’ referxei

to the Engineer for report.
. . 5 Carried Unanimously N

Sanitary Inspeotor submitted report on application of John Heidel to keep 400

ohiekens on property described as Lots 11&12, Blk,"E", D,L, 75 recommending thst

as the areas of the property is two mores, being nmpla,for keep of .the reguired
number, pf chiockens, the application be grnnted%

Movedi by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by.Cr. Philps: "That the recommendation of thse

_Sanitary Inspector be adapted "

), Carried Unanimcusly

Senitary Inspector aubmit&ed report on applioa&ion of W, & D. Alexander to keep
400 ohickens on groperty desoribed as Lot "A", Block 8, D,L, 125 recommending that
as the area of the property ocomprises approximately 4 aores, thne application be
yranted,”
Movedi by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Jrummond._"Thut the reeommendatian of the
Sanitary Inspeotor be aJOpteJ "

s . . ! nCAxried Unanimously : .o

Sgnitary Inspgotor submitted report on applicaticn of €, Christenson to keep

10 mink on pryperty desoribed as Lot 18, Block. 102, S,D. 7, D.L. 207 recommend ing
that as it wa3 the intention &R the applicant to purchase 3.acres in addition to
the acre alrealy owned, provided his application was appxoved. permission be
granted to keep the aforementioned number of mink; t

Moved by Cr. MclLean, Seconded by Cr, DQrummond: "That the recommendstion of the
Sanitary Inspeotoy be adopted.subject.to the additional 3 acres being purchased

by the applicant,
y PP ' Carried Unanimously

Tenders were brought forward for Corporation owned property looated at 2718 Irmin
Street anl deseribed es lots 7,8, Blk. 31, J,L, 97,
Moved by Cr,. Besmisy, Seconded by Cr. Philps' 'That tenders be. openod v,
arried Unanimously
Tenders were then opened revealing .the tollowing offdrsg:-
Tender #1 - $1400.00
#2 -:81300,00
#3 - $1280,00
~ #4 - $1325.00 . .
' 5 - $1300,00 :
© o #6 = $1275,00
Moved by Cr. Bonmish. Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That tender No. 1 be aooepted
‘carrisd Unnnimously .




1

7

3

\

Municipal Clerk submitted rerort advigsing thet under Section '16 of the Town
Planning Aot 1925, Chapter 55, provision is made for the appointment of a
Boarl of Apreal, members of mhich are appointed (a) one by the Lisuternant-
Governor-in=council (b) one member by the Municipal Couneil, and (c) s third
mombar to be chosen by the twdo members appointed in nonardsnee'nith (a) and
(b) above, and further that the Lieutenant-Governor-insCounoil's appdintes
was Mr, A,L, Horner, requesting that the Council make an appointment to the
Board without delay since it was desirsble that the Boarl should function with
as little delay as possible,
Moved by Cr, Philps. Secondei by Cr. West: "That Mr, T,E.Ladner be appointod
as the Council's representetive to the Bosrd and thet he be roﬁuested to
"acoépt the said appointmsnt. ot
Carried Unsnimously

COM{ITTEE REPORTS  -°
J 5 L . .
FE i 1 .
Your Committee mst on Monday, Ootober 25th 1948 and recommend<~ -

1, That the builiings of the Burnaby L. Ke Mens Community Service Club on
property described as Blook 9, J L. 793, be taken over by the Corporation
as a Community Centre and that the lani be dediocated as a Publie Park
and a légss of same be granted to the gaid Service Club,

2, . That a By-law be passed getting.up & sum of $2500,00 from Tax Sale: Monies
Trusé, being the Corporation's share. of the cost.of the sail builiings,

3. Tha; Auowanoes be male uncler Seotion 293 of the Municipal Aet 1n the sum

’

. -

4. That Diabnrsements in the sum of $27,912,87 be approved
5, That the requisitions as submitteld be approvod
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "That the reoommendnticns of the
Finanoe Committee be mdopted,”
Carried Unanimously
. . + ' . - 1 [
! D 0 EE el :
"Your Committee met on Monday, October 25th 1948 and recommend:-
1, That Mr, R,J,Reid of 322 Government Road be appointed as an Assistant
s Inspeotor in"the Building Department at a salary of $201,.00 per month
as from November 13t 1948,
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Sooonded by Cr, Mclean: 'Thav the recommeniation of the
committee be sdopted,” .
- . .+  Carried Unanimously

¢ ( v ' s . 3 '

_BOAR) OF WORKS' COMMITTER .
. Your Committee meét on.Monday, Ootobor 25th 1948 and rooommend'~
1: That Board of Works estimates of. work for period. OctoberiBth to October
29th inclusive, be approved as follows subject to funds being available:-
Road Resgerve- Account $4,100.00
General Revanue . 10,090,00
Moved by Cr.. West, Seconded by Cr. Philps: “That tho reeommend.tion of the

Committee be adcpted,”
Csrried Unanimously - .
.3 o
N 0 E
Your Committes met on Monday, October 25th 1948 end recommend:-~
1. That estimetes of work for period Ooctober 18th to October 29th, 1nolusivo

be approved as follows:=-

Waterworks Reserve Account . ' - ... $19,395,00 '
Watorworks General Revenues 4,000,00
D laaa -Garbage Collection & Jumps 1,980,00

2, That Miss J.C.Morris be appointed to the sition of Stenographer in the
Social Service Department at.a salnry of 3344.00 per month commencing
Ootober 25th 1948, i
Moved by Cr. -McLean, Seoonded by Cr. Philps.x‘That the recomméndetions of the -
Committee be adopted,” ‘.
PN Carried Ungnimously

BARKS. HEALTH & SANITATION COMMITTEE

Your Committee met on-Mshday, Gotober 25th 1948 and recommend:
1. .Thet Frank Gruber be permitto& to keep 65 ochiockens and one cow at 279

East 12th Avenuse.
Moved by Cr. MoLean, Sooonded by Cr. Drummond. "Thet the recommendation of the
Committee be mdopted.,”

. Cu-nied Unanimously
< S

E § EE

Your Committee met on Monday, October 25th 1948 end recommend: ;
1. Theat B.C.,Electrioc Pole Plans KSBOO/GBQO.-GBGS. 6906, 6905, 6912. 6911, .
s . 6910, 6915 and 6913 be agproved [
2, That B.C.Gas Plan No, .6086 be npprovod
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the recommondation of the
Committee be adopted,.”

Carried Unenimously



T e e T

174

~Enginear submitted recommendation that the following B.O.Telephone .Co. pole

.
J

s

glnns be approved subjeot to the condition that all damnge to existing roedways
e the responsibility of ths applicant
- Dr.winglNo.
A,1752c Proposed pole in lane west of Royal Osk Avenue betwean elydesda!e
Street & Manor Street,
. .. Distance from 'praperty line to outside face of. pole to be 1'6",
A,17529 Proposged pole on Gilley Avenue between Portland Street and MoKes
. Strest .
Distance from pxogerty linq t0. outside face of Eole 0 beALO 6",
Engineer submitted recommendation that the following B.C.Electric Pole Plans be
approved subjeot to the condition that all damage 10 existing roadmsys be the
responsibillity of the applicant. \ -
Plan No, .
K8800/6942 Proposed goles on Sussex Ave, south of Kingsway.
Jistance Prom property line to outside fece of pole to be 9'6"
/6940 groposed poles on lane north of 0xt0 +d Street and. East of Dundas
b

Distance from property line te ‘sutside face of pole to be 1's",
Moved by Cr. Beamish. Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the recommendations of the
Engineer be udapted
Carried. Unanimously

s 1 - ) . [ .
Engineer submitted s report listing applications received as a result of
advertising, for position of Draughtsman in the Engineering Depnrtment recommend -
ing that Mr, Milne be appointed to the position for the usual six month
probationary period at a salary of $201,00 per month,

Moved by Cr,. Philps, Seoonded by Ce, McLenn' "That the recommendntion of the

Engineesr be advpted . L
Ce Cnrried‘Unnnimnusly

Engineesr submitted report listing staff applications for positions of Boasd of

Works Truck Driver and Garbage Department Truck Driver recommgnding that

R, Janelle be appointed as dsriver of Board pf Works Truck #6 and W, Thomas

be appointed as driver of Garbage Truck #24,

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seeonded by Cr. Gartlan: "That the reeommendption of the

Engineer be .doptei.', i
Co - . . Carried Unanimously

PLOperty Sales per sales slips 7101 to 7125 inolusive were submitted for

approval as follows:-
7101.1ote 8/9, Blk., 40, D, b 64 Hnttie Blanche Bonnycastle , 600,00, 400,00 Agt,

7102 Lot 11, Blks. 51/52, .L. 30 Irens Gladys Kenefiock % Vo .

James Robert Ke Nefiock 400, 00 400,00 Agt.
7103 Lot "E", Blk, 51, D.L. 139 Walter Llewellyn Fowler - « 440,00 400,00
7104 1ot 2, Blk, 8, D.L. 13 Oral Helmer Bjerks . .270,00, 270.00

7105 Lot 3, Blk, 2, D,L, 25§ Christine Black & Mohn Blaok- 800,00 800,00
7106 lot 1, Blk. 41, D.L, 30 u.bel Stemard & William
Robingon Stewsart 250,00 250,00

7107 lots 1eséazosg..31k; 16, D,L, 116 HughAThomaon & John .

5 omgon - ..500,00 . 500,00 Agt.
7108 Lots 10/11 ¢C, 64’ x101 » Sk.23521, Blk. 4, D L. a9 \

Fraderi ox Jumes Hut

7109 lotsé?, Blk, 2, S.D. 6, R.S. D 0-18, D.L. 153 Gordon

- ald

7110 1ot, 10, Blk. 27, D.L, 11¥Eg Luoille Catherine Thorn & . )
Leslie Reginald Thorn 350,00 325.00

7111 1ot 7, Blks. 18/19, D,L. 98 Clement Arthur & Irene

490.00 1040.00 Reh,
785.00 785.00

. Gortrude Randell . 260,00 250,00
7112 Lot 6, Blk. 29sz, D.L,, 169 Anne Fife , — 150,00 150.00
7113 Wt 8. 8.0, 6, R.S.D. 10-18. Blk. 2, D.L, 158 .k -

! hacrles Edward Bezanson . .360 00 360,00
7114 Lot 64. Blk, 69. D.L, 189 Alfred. Henry Mason - , 200,00 , 200,00 Agt,
7116 Lots 9/10/11/12. S&E,N,20', Blk. 10, J.L, 122 Sokar
gtexpri es Ltd, 2000,00 1800,00 Agt.,

7116 Lot "G", Plk. 13, D.L. 29 Os#a d ounpuu : . 480.00 T¢40.00
7117 ot 5, S.D."A", Blk, 3, D,L. 162 Merguerite Dorotben

Anderson & RaYmond Walter Anderson ;425~00 425,C0
7118 Lot SEE. Blk., 15, D,L, 116Sy Edith May Charlton 2756,00. 230,00 Agt.

7119 Lot. 8, -Blk. 8, D.L. 13 James Albert Hulmp .\ (270,00 270.00
7120 Lots 19/20, Blk. 2,,8.D. 9, D.L. 26W Lillian Cleire .
nughan & Alexander David Walter Veughan 620,00 §20,00

7121 Lot 27, Blk. s D,L, 32,Beatrice Gee . 950,00 1415,C0 Reh,
7122 Lot 15 Pt., Sk, xﬁ 31e46c, Blks, 40-43, D.L, 159 Greoe

. Banks & William Maming. Banks .200.00\ 200,00
7125 Lot 10. s.D.6, R.S.D.10-18, Blk., 2, d.L, 158 Rita v
Stringer & Russgll Irvine Stringer 425,00( 425,00

7124 Lot 9, Blook 16, 0.5, 28C Juns Chaters & Edmund Chaters 355,00 355.00
7125 Lot "B"W, Blk, 26, D.L. 187 Martha Carclins Wesley &
2 Willium Charles Wesley 450, 00 416,00
Noyed by Cr, Gartlen, Secondad by Ce. Wegt: "That PrOperty Sales as submitted
, be epproved
. e ; Carrisd Unanimeusly

1




‘r . Moved :by Cr, Philps. Seconded by Cr, Beamish.

Maved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, McLesn: 'That-Burnnby Lend Sale By-law
No. 12, 1948 be now reconsidered.
Carried - Cr, Beamish withdrawin
Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. MolLean: "That Rurnaby Land Sale g,-1..
I Wo, 12, 1948 bs now finally edoptel, that it be signed by the Resve gnd

Clerk and the Corporate Segsl be affixed -thereto,
1 ! Carried - Cr. Benmish iithdrawing.
A} *
ved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cry Be.miah. 'That Buxnubvaercentu e Rebate
. Mg-daw 1948749 bopnéw reconsiderdd, &
rriod Qnanimcusly
Thet Burnuby Peroentage Rebate
By-lew 1048/49 be noa finally sdopted, that it be signed by the Rceve and
Clerk and the corpor.be Seal be affixed thereto,
V . : Carried Unsnimously @~ -\
i

Moved bE Cr. Philps, Secondéd by Cr, West: "That Burnaby Tax Sale lends
Monies Expenditure By-law No, 1 1948 be now introduced,. that the Council
sit ss 8 committee of the Whole -1th the Reeve in the Chair t0 consider the

By-law,” . . B
Carried Unanimously
The Reeve then asked the question: "What 1s your plensuxo with this By-law?”
Moved by Cr, Philps. Seconded by Cr, West: ’That the Ey-lnw be rend by short
titLe only. .
{ Carrigl Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Philps. Seconded by Cr, West: "That the Committee do now rise -
and report the By~law complete without amendment, .
Csuncil re-=-gcnvened, .- Carried Unanimpusly .
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "ppat Burn‘by Tax Sale: L.nds
Monies Expdnditure By~law No, 15, 1948 be now passed
Carried Unanimously
4 1 .

1
Moved by Cr., Philps, Seoonded by Cr, Wedt: "That Burnaby Tax Sale Lends
Moniss Expenditure By-law No, :16, 1948 be now introduced, that the Council
sit as 2 Committae of the Whole with the Roove in the Chgir to congider the
By-lsw,” ' o .
y c.rried Unanimously
The Reeve then asked the. question: "What is your plensuze with this By-law?”
Movad by Cr‘ Philps, Seconded by cr. Wcst. "Thet the By-law be re:d by short
title only.
Clrr gd Unnntmously
.Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "That the Committee dc now rise

end report the By-law oomplete without smendment,”. .
Carried Unnnimously
caunon then re-ocnvencd TR G v R
-Moved by Cr. Philps, Seccnded by Cr. Wost? 'mhht.Bdrn.by Tax SAIOQL‘nda‘Monios
Expendixure By~law No. 186, 1948 be now passed.” . .{ Jooo. It
' Curried Unamimously VS

Moved by Cr. Philps, Sooonded by Cr, Wesi: "That Burngby Watekrworks Ressrve
Fund Expenditure By-lew 1945, Amendment By-law 1948 be now introduced, ani
"that the Council sit ss (& Committee of the Whole wilh thel Reeve in the Chair

.10 'consider the By~law,"”
g PRI | - b.rzied Unanimously AER '

- The Reeve ‘then asked the guestion: 'Whht is your pleasure wsith this B -1aw?'
Movad by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: ”Thnt* he By-law be read by short
‘t1tle omly."

1 Cnrxiod-vnanlmousl cer VS
Moved by Cr. Philps. SeoondodvbyACr. West: That the Commintee do now risc and
~roport the' By-law complete without amendment,. .| . “w
Council re-convened, VR | . Carried' Tnanimcusly . PV

.Moved by cr. Philps, Sooondod by Cr, West: "Thet Burnaby Waterworks Reservo
. Pund Expdhditur. By-lsw 1945. Ameniment By-law. 1048 be now passed, ‘'
t . Carried Uneninbuyly w N
C

Cx. Bo;mish reported verbally on. his sttendance.at the. Regiohal Conferenos
of the Community Plnnming Assooi.tion'ot fanade, held in yapcouvesr on Ooctober
.281h and. '29th e 1 J. S
JMOSeL By oWl e LS
J.0bean Vdew Duvolopment Ltd, wroto»mnkin application 0 purchaSO‘prPOfty
desoribed as lotm:16,17,184&19, of S tﬂzofNWk D.L, 150 on the followingt
.terms as provided by the corporamioﬁé

(1) Consclidate the 4 lots into one- pnreol.nnd bear all expeﬁseﬂ in” 1

-

conneotion therswizh.( o HE SV TN . T
. (2) Extend the water main from s an feet nOrth of the Horth-east corner
of the property, .l S A BN A

. {3) Payment of purchase price $1350 00y being assessed value, in oash

:The applicant advised this property was required.for gservice and not bﬁrill
purposes and would therefore be liable for taxatioh in the ordinavy way and
-would net ocome unier provisions of the Cemeteéry Act,

W.R,Beamish & Co. Ltd, submitted an.offer on behalf of a’client, Clarioe
Evelyn Corble, for purchase of this property for the assessed value,$1350,00
plus cost of congolidation for the purpose of extending present holdings,
Cr. Beamish withdrew from his Council seat and spoke on thi agp 10 tion as
s privete individuel, advising gzevious attempts had been m% ,\to “Tirchasge
this property from the Corporation but such attempts had been unsuvessful

D e



TN e, et S O ———-

176

Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cin, Philps: "That the ;pglieation of Ocean View
Development Ltd, for purchase of this property, be granted,
, . Motion Lost - Crs, Wegt, Philps,CGartlan voting in favour.

Crs, MoLean & Drummond voting ageinst, .
C.M.C. pointed out that resolutions aprroving the sale of Corrontion owned prorerty
require a three fourths msjority of the members of the Council for adoption,

The meeting then adjourned, ' B -

Confirmed: .

LSS B

. i
yr. - . - . ) 1 s I . 4 : i
. - . - . R - . N }
& 1 v ] ) v . Iy o ! 4 ~ Y ot 1 “u k
.o . . o {
. « VR i
{
: v s} . . 1a ‘. PR [ ' l.
- N I ' 1 N I v ] v 1
3 ' - i . 1 ( “ 1.y R V)
" M ) \ ] A tp ot ) IS ] i
o v . P L. . -t . it :
. . 1 !
R Y i
i
L . ) D) 1 ] . FRVEL [ ¥ 1 - '
- PR P Ll e .. ar ¢ A oy “
- fw Ve v o1 Jo J 4
J - Ml . . PR TN P S S) ¢ ] . o -
P 1 ‘
s out1 |
. . v i ( + Yoo Y] e d v 1 L ‘
& ' w ! L, 14, 4 , ' . e e J ) [N . H
RS 1 < ] A ros ' 1 + J 1w 4
\ o v o a - |
b . - J ‘Y - P N - ) -
PR . \ 1
. (I TN
!
PN CEA . - 1 - o & v 3 1o 1t - ] L Y |
P 1 .- . “t o o, . a ) [ [ . |
- . R N I 1 [ N ] v
v ~ . - - H f 1 JoioT o J
RPN g N ;
- q [ .o d - 4 o 4 ‘ v Lod L .
. . 4oa s 1 L
-~ - TP §
s
4 v . I T4 ‘e ' v ! ’ . « .
3 v - s o Ea . -t « PR -
e P . - 3 : ~ ’ PR :
. . - . N . ) - ] [ [ b
’ « » 1 ' ! ' > ' LR - ’ ) ' 4
. v v (IS PRI 1 <V . ' . Il .
' . [ ) K L [ ] ' S J
. 1 '
!  dle a1 s ) I L . :
s . f . 1.5 NIV Joe s PO “
; Yee s N e 3 IR 9
: . d I AN t R S Y
|
! Jot ]
Lt PR
v ]
v I
T I )
i
it .
|
- w
g PO
i
'
.
i




